

In the City of Buenos Aires, May 20, 2022

To:

Comisión Nacional de Valores (Argentine Securities and Exchange Commission) Bolsa de Comercio de Buenos Aires Mercado Abierto Electrónico

<u>Ref.:</u> Relevant Fact – Change of corporate domicile

Dear Sirs,

I am writing to you on behalf of TGLT S.A. ("TGLT" or the "Company") to inform you that by resolution of the Company's Board of Directors, it was decided to move the corporate domicile of TGLT from Miñones 2177, PB "C", City of Buenos Aires, to Miñones 2177, Floor 1 "B", City of Buenos Aires.

Sincerely,

Daniel Antúnez

Market Relations Officer of
TGLT S.A.